## **CONFIDENTIALITY REQUEST**

Federal Communication Commission Equipment Authorization Division, Application Processing Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

April 14<sup>th</sup>, 2023

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Pursuant to Paragraphs §0.457 and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules (47 C.F.R.) and Section §552(b)(4) of the Freedom of Information Act, SES-imagotag GmbH (FRN: 0023782022) requests confidentiality for the following products:

FCC ID Number Product: Title/Model

• Product Code: EWP1-0420-A / FCC: 2ACQM-EWP1-0420-A

For the product stated above, we request that the following information be held Long-Term confidential:

- 1. Circuit diagrams, BOM, and PCBs submitted as Equipment Authorization Electronic Filing attachment: "folder: Hardware"
- 2. Block diagram, Operational description submitted as Equipment Authorization

For the product stated above, we request that the following information be held Short-Term confidential:

- 1. External photos
- 2. Test setup photos
- 3. Internal photos
- 4. User'manual

The above exhibits contain SES-imagotag GmbH trade secrets and proprietary information that could be of benefit to our competitors regarding the design of our Smart Tagging System. This material is not customarily available to the general public and we request that it be withheld from public inspection. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at the address shown below.

Sincerely,

Philipp Jauck, Head of IP Management & Regulatory Compliance

SES-imagotag GmbH Kalsdorfer Strasse 12 8072 Fernitz-Mellach, Austria Mobil: +43 664 88252901

philipp.jauck@ses-imagotag.com www.ses-imagotag.com

R. /ml sesimagotag

SES-imagotag GmbH Kalsdorfer Straße 12 8072 Fernitz-Mellach